
10.21.2021

34D

10/15/2021 Original (e) sent to Megan Griffin, Purchasing dept.

CHANGE ORDER N0.1 
JUNE 7, 2021 

WATER PLANT IMPROVEMENTS, CITY OF ORCHARD, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS 

FORT BENO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT NO. B-19-UC-48-0004 

PROJECT ENGINEER: 
Kaluza, Inc. 
Consulting Engineers & Surveyors 
Engineering Firm No. F-1339 I Surveying Firm 10010000 
3014 Avenue !, Rosenberg, TX 77471 
(281) 341-080 8 

CONTRACTOR: 
CFG Industries, LLC 
22535 Magnolla Hills Dr. 
Magnolia, TX 77354 
(281) 259-7244 

OWNER: 
Fort Bend County 
Community Development 
301 Jackson St., Ste 602 
Richmond, TX 77469 
(281) 341-4410 

The purpose of this change order is to add additional bid items to apply Reactamine coating to repair holes that were revealed during construction 
that compromised the integrity of the existing tank. Contractor is directed to make the following changes: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT REVISED CONTRACT NET CHANGE 
UNIT QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT QUANTITIES QUANTITIES Increase/ 

No. Description Unit Price Unit Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Decrease 

NEW BID ITEM 
Carbo!lne Reactamlne 760 appl!ed and Carbollne 501 Inside and 
out to all holes In tan!< (Patching and Surfacing Compound) to 

1. Ground Storage Tank $16,800.00 LS 0 $0.00 1 $18,800.00 $16,800.00 

TOTAL INCREASE= !1;1A ~nn nn 

TOTAL CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT- CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (INCREASE) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT"' $150,700.00 
CHANGE ORDER N0.1 (INCREASE)= $16,800.00 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT "' $167,500.00 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT CALENDAR DAYS= 120 
CHANGE ORDER N0.1 CALENDAR DAYS (ADDITIONAL)= 0 

REVISED CONTRACT CALENDAR DAYS= 120 

PROJECT ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR: OWNER: 

Kaluza, Inc. CFG Industries, LLC Fort Bend County 

Data: 6/8/21 Date: County Judge KP Georg 



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 09/21/2021

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
CFG Industries, LLC
Cypress, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

City of Orchard

Change Order No. 1; Carboline Reactimine 760 applied and Carboline 501 inside and out to all holes in tank (patching and
surfacing compound) to Ground Storage Tank

21-058

2021-804357

10/12/2021

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Cadriel, David XCypress, TX United States

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.191b5cdcwww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission




